CH \$490.00 37646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/23/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vocera Communications, Inc.		02/17/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Corporation	
Street Address:	2825 Airview Boulevard	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3764625	VOCERA
Registration Number:	2839900	VOCERA
Registration Number:	2753714	VOCERA
Registration Number:	4756457	VOCERA
Registration Number:	4748456	VOCERA
Registration Number:	4748457	VOCERA
Registration Number:	4704387	VOCERA
Registration Number:	4611371	V
Registration Number:	4818619	V
Registration Number:	4973583	V
Registration Number:	4818620	V
Registration Number:	4837371	V
Registration Number:	5493250	VOCERA ENGAGE
Registration Number:	5493251	VOCERA ENGAGE
Registration Number:	6190681	CARING GREATLY
Registration Number:	6623067	VINA
Registration Number:	6075552	VOCERA VINA
Registration Number:	6425732	HUMANIZE HEALTH

TRADEMARK REEL: 007984 FRAME: 0545

900752983 REEL:

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97016454	VOCERA EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108419800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson
Address Line 1: 1912 Bonita Avenue

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94704

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=US Vocera-Stryker Assignment#page1.tif source=US Vocera-Stryker Assignment#page2.tif source=US Vocera-Stryker Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007984 FRAME: 0546

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Name of Assignor:	Vocera Communications, Inc.	
Principal Place of Business of Assignor:	525 Race Street	
	San Jose, California 95126-3495	
Marks:	See attached Exhibit A	
Name of Assignee:	Stryker Corporation	
Principal Place of Business of Assignee:	2825 Airview Boulevard	
•	Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002	
Effective Date of Assignment:	February 23, 2022	

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title and interest in and to the marks (the "Marks") to Assignor as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Marks pertained as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee confirms that it did assign the Marks to Assignor (the "Assignment") and was fully cognizant of the Assignment, which was effective on or about the effective date as listed in this Assignment, and further confirms that this nunc pro tunc Assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Marks and to confirm that Assignee did at that time assign unto Assignor all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

The undersigned warrants and represents that s/he has the authority to confirm and attest to this Assignment, which shall be legally binding on the Assignor.

Date	FEBRUARY 17, 2023
Name	Gregory Plaskon
Signature	
Title	IP Agent
Company	Vocera Communications, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007984 FRAME: 0547

Exhibit A

Mark	App. No	Reg. No	Status
VOCERA	77606573	3764625	Registered
VOCERA	76520613	2839900	Registered
VOCERA	76179176	2753714	Registered
VOCERA	85901473	4756457	Registered
VOCERA	85901846	4748456	Registered
VOCERA	85901850	4748457	Registered
VOCERA	85901867	4704387	Registered
V Logo Design	86143487	4611371	Registered
V Logo Design	86/143493	4818619	Registered
V Logo Design	86/143496	4973583	Registered
V Logo Design	86/143500	4818620	Registered
V Logo Design	86/143504	4837371	Registered
VOCERA ENGAGE	87365588	5493250	Registered
VOCERA ENGAGE	87365592	5493251	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 007984 FRAME: 0548

		1	
CARING			
GREATLY	88391857	6190681	Registered
VINA	88659893	6623067	Registered
VOCERA			
VINA	87983091	6075552	Registered
HUMANIZE			
HEALTH	90279286	6425732	Registered
VOCERA			
EDGE	97016454		Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 007984 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 02/24/2023